
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0686 Name: Ninth Amendment to Golden Gate Landscape Mgmt

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/12/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2017

Title: RESOLUTION - CONTRACT EXTENSION - NINTH AMENDMENT AND FIRST EXTENSION TO
F000799 GOLDEN GATE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT, INC. (This item was continued from the July
11, 2017, Regular Meeting)

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance and Recreation & Parks Departments that
the Council, by resolution, approve a Ninth Amendment and first optional extension to Agreement
F000799 for a one-year contract extension for landscape services with Golden Gate Landscape
Management, Inc., Santa Rosa, California with no increase to service rates, in the total amount not to
exceed $509,789.84 for a total contract amount not to exceed $2,029,547.34.

Sponsors: Finance, Recreation and Parks

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council7/18/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

