
CONTRACT EXTENSION -
TENTH AMENDMENT F000799 
GOLDEN GATE LANDSCAPE 

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

City Council Meeting
August 21, 2018

Chuck McBride
Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• On August 5, 2014, the City Council 
approved GSA F000799 for a three-year 
term with two (2) one-year extension 
options for landscape services.  

• The proposed GSA extension provides 
for the continued maintenance of 
landscapes without the use of  
Glyphosate throughout the greater Santa 
Rosa area for one additional year.  2



CURRENT CONTRACT
• Three key parts, mowing, facility 

maintenance and weed spraying
• Contractor abides by City’s Storm Water 

Permit, Healthy Schools Act, and State 
Regulations 

• Utilizes an Integrated Pest Management 
system

• Contractor will only use Organic Materials 
Review Institute (OMRI) approved 
products for weed control (no Glyphosate 
used)

3



CURRENT  CONTRACT..(cont.)
• Weed Control (spraying) is not used at 

playgrounds, dog parks, community 
gardens, picnic areas, creeks or near day 
care facilities or when people are present, 
before or after rain or wind

• Weed control is used at pavement cracks, 
tree rings, ball field warning track, 
bollards and at base of signs 

• Regulated by the State, requires permit 
including OMRI approved 4



PROPOSED

• Extending the term of the GSA for an 
additional year of services to continue 
service with no pricing increase.

• Adding additional $509,789.84 in 
compensation.

• Memorialize the $40,000 of contingency 
spend previously awarded in the original 
Agreement by Council with the GSA’s 
total cumulative spend. 5



BENEFIT
• Allows the City to receive:  

• Set fees for continued landscape 
maintenance services. 

• Ongoing landscape services will continue 
without the use of Glyphosate to maintain 
City properties, frontages and medians 
throughout Santa Rosa while City 
undergoes thorough solicitation process 

6



RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Finance and 
Recreation & Parks Departments, that 
the Council, by resolution, approve a 
Tenth Amendment to GSA F000799, 
Golden Gate Landscape Management 
Systems, LLC, Inc. to exercise the last 
one year renewal option with no 
increase to service rates, in the total 
Agreement amount not to exceed 
$2,579,337.84.

7



QUESTIONS?

8


	CONTRACT EXTENSION -  �TENTH AMENDMENT F000799 GOLDEN GATE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
	Slide Number 2
	CURRENT  CONTRACT
	CURRENT  CONTRACT..(cont.)
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	QUESTIONS?�

