
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0622 Name: Golden Gate Landscape AMD 10

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/24/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/21/2018

Title: REPORT - CONTRACT EXTENSION - TENTH AMENDMENT TO F000799 GOLDEN GATE
LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC, SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND: Landscape services, initially provided by Recreation & Parks, were outsourced as
part of the 2009-10 budget savings strategies.  Landscape services are required throughout various
City of Santa Rosa locations, and the current Agreement is due to expire August 30, 2018. Approval of
the tenth amendment will provide ongoing services while allowing City staff the additional time needed
to measure deliverables being provided to address non-glyphosate, organic weed control methods
within a new solicitation, ensure the Russian River-Friendly Landscape Guidelines compliance where
applicable, provide for cost impact analysis, and solicit industry through a well-developed Request for
Proposals(RFP) process. The Contractor will continue to only use Organic Material Review Institute
(OMRI) approved products for weed control.  No Glyphosate will be utilized.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance and Recreation & Parks Departments that
the Council, by resolution, approve the Tenth Amendment to General Services Agreement (GSA)
F000799 for a one-year contract extension for landscape services with Golden Gate Landscape
Management, Inc., Santa Rosa, California, with no increase to service rates, in the total amount not to
exceed $549,789.84 bringing the total Agreement amount not to exceed $2,579,337.18.

Sponsors: Finance, Recreation and Parks

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation, 5. Resolution (Redlined), 6. Resolution
(Revised), 7. Exhibit A (Final)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adopt as
amended

City Council8/21/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

